



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9145 OF 2025
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION (ST) NO.14510 OF 2025**

Rajesh Jethalal Jhaveri (deceased) through legal heirs and Ors.	...	Applicants
versus		
Sunil Bhanubhai Gajjar and Anr.	...	Respondents

Mr. Moksh Abhay Jain i/by RVSA for Applicant.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 7 JULY 2025

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the Applicants.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 2 September 2025.
3. In addition to notice through Court, the Applicants are at liberty to serve the Respondents by private service and file an affidavit of service.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)